pag.171
4.117.C/01/21
4
DESCRIPTION
Solenoid valve 2 way with servo-assisted
diaphragm bi-stable.
The bi-stable function is achieved by the use of a
polarised permanent magnet energising the coil

Preferred mounting position with vertical coil above
OPTIONS: Special coil powers
Series 117
 Seal           Example:  D117IB50///201  NBR seal
 Coil     Coil 24V DC
 Reinforced diaphragm
    The maximum allowable pressure PS for steam 2,5bar (gauge pressure)
     G2”1/2 e G3” SOLENOID VALVES
       For applications with fluids listed in chapter 3 / group 1 of the PED Directive 2014/68 / EU (potentially hazardous
       or explosive fluids / mixtures) consider a PS value reduced to 15 bar max.
Connection Orifice Kv
Differential pressure
bar Nominal power Coil Temp.
CODE G mm m3/h Min Max DC Series Width Seal range
       ISO 228 Watt  °C
D117G...37///... 1”1/4 37 18 0.15 10
10 2 30
NBR=B
EPDM=E
FPM=V
-10 +90
-10 +120
-10 +120
D117H...37///... 1”1/2 37 21 0.15 10
D117I...50///... 2” 50 36 0.15 10
D117MB75///... 2”1/2 75 75 0.3 5
D117RB75///... 3” 75 84 0.3 5
D117RB75/W/... 2”1/2 75 75 3 10
D117MB75/W/... 3” 75 84 3 10
pag.172
4.117.D/01/21
DESCRIPTION
Class F insulation